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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED ADDRESS FOR QSG "SA™: RIALIS AND JOHAN A SMIT & ASSOCIATES AT BENONI

APPLICATION GRANTED 5 DECEMBER 2019

T3422/2019

FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LODGED BY :

ELIZABETH WILANDA PRINSLOO
MAHIER MOHAMED TAYOB
CORNELIA CAROLINA MIENIE
LUCAS MBENGENI MUNDALAMO
ADRIAAN WILLEM VAN ROOYEN
HLAMALANE JERRY MUSI

JOINT LIQUIDATORS

Wilbecar Likwidateurs BK t/a
BUREAU TRUST (Gauteng)
597 JORISSEN STREET
SUNNYSUDE

PRETORIA

,0002

REF: EWP : 28 FEBRUARIE 2021
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)

3422/2019

RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT AS AT 26/02/2021
BALANCE AS PER INVESTMENT ACC AS AT 04/02/2021

Less: refund BTG advertising QSG SA & Dawn Wing

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS AT 01/03/2021

MASTERS FEES

PROVISION FOR RENEWAL OF SECURITY BOND

PROVISION FOR BANK CHARGES

PROVISION FOR ADVERTISING

SCHABORT & POTGIETER ATTORNEYS
Legal Cost

ROESTOFF ATTORNEYS

Cost accounts

Less: Debtors paid to JS Trust Account
Paid : 03/02/2021

SARS
18% Income Tax payable

BUREAU TRUST (Gauteng)
Storage of Records
Destruction of Records
Petties, Postage & Stationery

Add ; VAT 15%

LIQUIDATORS FEES
Free Residue Account
Add : VAT 15%

BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION
AND AWARDED AS FOLLOWS :-
A AWARDED AS FOLLOWS

Concurrent dividend of 23.23¢/R

Balance transfer to Second & Final account

12725817.30
4 680 092.28
7724 163.47

1030.00
37.82
600.00

1667.82
244.50

8 362 112.64
1254 316.90

300 951.71
69 652 195.43
69 953 147.14

944.68

69 952 202.46

275 000.00

807 300.00

5000.00

80.00

144 900.00

321 561.55

39 465.39

1912.32

9 616 429.53

30 000 000.00

28 740 553.67

R 69 952 202.46 R 69 952 202.46
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)

T3422/2019

FIRST LIQUIDATION ACCOUNT

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS VIH
OF WHOM RECEIVED AND NO
NATURE OF ASSETS

ENQUIRY IN TERMS OF SECTION 417/ 1

SECTION 418 - COLLECTION OF DEBTORS

Roestoff Attorneys / Retire Judge Bertelsman
Aug-19 Settlement agreement between QSG & MC Smit
Oct-19 Settlement agreement between QSG & Jurgens Bekker
Mar-20 Settlement agreement between QSG & Schoeman
Aug-20 Settlement agreement between QSG & E Halgryn

Amount received from JS Trust into QSG SA
Closing Balance of QSG "SA" 011880716

PROCEEDS SALE OF 2013 2
LANDROVER DISCOVERY

APPLICATION AGAINST RESERVE BANK/ 3
NATIONAL PROSECUTION AUTHORITY
JUDGEMENT GRANTED 10 DEC 2020
30/12/2020  Standard Bank 2831 90396 - Restraint order uplifted
30/12/2020  Standard Bank 026165244 - Restraint order uplifted
31/12/2020  Standard Bank 026165244 - Closing balance
05/01/2021  Transfer from 283190396
31/12/2020  Mercantile Bank - Restraint order uplifted

STANDARD BANK OF SA LTD
Interest as per schedule "B"

DISBURSEMENTS ViH
NO

SHACKLETON RISK MANAGEMENT

QSG CONSULT INTERNATIONAL -T1221/2018
SAF520358 Premium & Stamp Duty on Security
30/10/2019  Bond from 09/04/2019 to 09/04/2020 4
20/01/2020  Bond from 09/04/2020 to 09/04/2021 5

Reduced to nil on 21/12/2020

RIALIS CONSULTANT - T3102/2019
SAF521816 Premium & Stamp Duty on Security

Bond from 07/11/2019 to 07/11/2020 6

Reduced to nil on 05/08/2020

JOHAN A SMIT AND ASSOCIATES - T3103/2019
AUR1902109 Premium & Stamp Duty on Security

Reduced to nif from inception date

LIQUIDATION BONDING SERVICES

QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME - T3422/2019
AUR1902347 Premium & Stamp Duty on Security
17/08/2020  Bond from 05/12/2019 to 05/12/2020 7

Bond from 05/12/2020 to 05/12/2021

Increase bond from R400,000-00 to R70m

Bond from 05/12/2021 to 05/12/2022

Balance carried forward

5000 000.00
300 000.00
61 500.00
100 000.00

781 407.72
9 229.62

16 423 946.22
31782 112.46
63 063.85
65.00

29 450 860.84

575.00
575.00

230.00

2 300.00
2 300.00
402 500.00
402 500.00

5461 500.00

240 000.00

77 720 048.37

199 577.99

R 83 621 126.36

810 980.00

810 980.00
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
T3422/2019

FIRST LIQUIDATION ACCOUNT

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

Balance brought forward 810 980.00
EDUARD DE LANGE ATTORNEYS 8

19/01/2021  Taxed Bill of Costs - Liquidation application 261 823.04

17/01/2019  Bill of Costs/ opinions / Sec 417/418 enquiry 214 602.00

19/01/2021  from 14/05/209 to 05/03/2020 188 859.00 665 284.04
SCHABORT POTGIETER ATTORNEYS 9
Legal Fees 24 150.00
Legal Fees 40 250.00
Legal Fees 40 250.00
Legal Fees 40 250.00 144 900.00
ROESTOFF ATTORNEYS
Application costs in SA and abroad

/02/2021  MAT 3802/vk 1829 - Enquiry 10 5179 354.60

MAT 3830/vk 1817 - Liquidation app - Rialis 11 78 590.27
MAT 3830/vk 1817 - Oppose Liquidation app- 12 103 290.32
MAT 4087/vk 1989 - RCI Vacation Club 13 5053.45
MAT 4079/vk 1989 - AM Delport seq app - pen: 14 28702.50
MAT 4080/vk 1989 - JA & DJ Smit seq app - pe 15 71597.72
MAT 4081/vk 1989 - AWS Smit - collection - wi 16 2037.44
MAT 3893/vk 1856 - Liquid app - Johan A Smit 17 160 366.34
MAT 3897/vk 1836 - Lifting of Corporate Veil 18 110 632.49
MAT 3907/vk 1855 - Rialis. Exten of powers 19 16 923.07
MAT 3946/vk 1851 - QSG SA - Exten of power: 20 36 701.55
MAT 3857/vk 1945 - frozen funds NPA & Resel 21 667 564.42
MAT 3945/vk 1945 - Interim Overseas Applicat 22 3 154 853.07
MAT 3976/vk 1945 - Sect 26 POCA App - NPA 23 2019 318.62
MAT 4056/vk 1945 - Sec 26: 38 848 - Inverteni 24 917 127.95
MAT 4056/vk 1945 - Sec 26; 38 848 - interm 25 17370349 12725817.30
REBOUND LEGAL 26

21/10/2019  Services rendered - CIPC 6 700.00

11/2019  Services rendered - CIPC - Rialis 5 000.00 11 700.00

SPECIALISED SECURITY SERVICES 27

21/10/2019  Spiderweb analysis 50 000.00
PAV FORENSICS SERVICES 28

25/10/2019  Individual Due Diligence 3 000.00
SECOND MEETING OF CREDITORS - QSG SA

15/08/2019  Government Printer 37.82

29/08/2019  The Citizen 29 417.70

29/08/2019  Die Beeld 30 328.36 783.88
RETIRE JUDGE BERTELSMAN 31

13/12/2019  Commissioner service rendered - 417/418 140 760.00

Balance carried forward

14 553 225.22
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T3422/2019

13/12/2019

09/10/2019

19/01/2021
01/02/2021
02/02/2021

08/11/2019
21/11/2019
26/11/2019

411/2019
02/12/2019
06/12/2019
20/01/2020

SG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN

FIRST LIQUIDATION ACCOUNT

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

Balance brought forward

LOCK-UP TECHNOLOGIES
Collection and paperwork of vehicle

DAWN WING COURIERS
Courier Services to Benoni

GENERAL MEETING OF CREDITORS
==L VMIEETING OF CREDITORS.

QSG Investment Scheme
Government Printer - F1
The Citizen

Die Beeld

STORAGE OF RECORDS
Add: VAT 15%

DESTRUCTION OF RECORDS

BANK CHARGES

Bank Charges - Current Account
Bank Charges - Investment Account
Provision for Bank Charges

PETTIES, POSTAGE & STATIONERY
—————3———__________
Add: VAT 15%

PROVISION FOR ADVERTISING

JACO ROESTOFF ATTORNEYS
expenses paid out of STD QSG SA
MAT 3830

MAT 3802

MAT 3852

MAT 3852 - 12 Osler Street

Rialis & Jasa

MAT 3802

Parcel of UK bill of costs

SARS
Income Tax payable as per Schedule "B"

LIQUIDATORS FEES
10% on R5,461,500-00
10% on R240,000-00
10% on R77,720,048-37
10% on R199,577-99

Add ; VAT 15%

MASTERS FEES
Maximum Masters fees payable

Balance carried forward

32

33

34
35 3

B

10
1!

5€
35 11
5 0C

36

115
37 41t
20 61t
13 13!
77 44(

3 00z

170 00(

546 150
24 000
7772004
19 957
8362 112
1254 316,
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
13422/2019

FIRST LIQUIDATION ACCOUNT
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

Balance brought forward 24 880 572.69

BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DISTIRBUTION
AND AWARDED AS FOLLOWS:-
concurrent dividend of 23.23¢/R to creditors 30 000 000.00

Balance transfer to 2nd & Final Account 28 740 553.67

R 83 621 126.36
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
1342212019

—_— e v

INCOME TAX PAYABLE ON INTEREST RECEIVED

ON INVESTMENTS & CURRENT ACCOUNT CREDIT BALANCE
SCHEDULE "B"

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS : 157 309.04
INTEREST ON CURRENT ACCOUNT CREDIT BALANCE 42 268.95
199 577.99
LESS: 10% Fees 19 957.80
VAT on Fees 2 993.67
Bank Charges 35678.71 58 630.18
140 947.81
28% Income Tax 39 465.39
| QsG "sA* [sTDACC |
Interest B/Charges Interest B/Charges Interest B/Charges
INVEST INVEST Current Acc Current Acc Current Acc Current Acc
Oct-19
Nov-19 1 064.91 156.41
Dec-19 1796.21 46.74
Jan-20 954.34 36.30
Feb-20 436.60 31.31
Mar-20 37.80
Apr-20 36.83
May-20 32.48
Jun-20 35.87
Jul-20 31.67
Aug-20 29.11 10.99
Sep-20 24.30
Oct-20 23.89
Nov-20 24.43
Dec-20 88.21 19.69 365.40 10.12 23.70
Jan-21 930.68 207.74 9135.05 50.60 24.55
Feb-21 156 290.15 34 886.18 28167.19 222.63 24.62
Mar-21

167 309.04 35 113,61 37 667.64 283.35 4 601.31 281.75
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QSG 1st Account Page 56

QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTERSREF: T73422/2019

AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, ELIZABETH WILANDA PRINSLOO, of P.O. Box 2232, PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as follows :-

1. The Account hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45(1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

w

As far as | am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as

realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-

Perazim Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from HSBC;

L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
12 Osler Street (Pty) Ltd (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation;

Hantec account - to close account.

Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration.

Possible debt collection from 41 7/418 enquiry (Bosman).

TSm0 a0 oo

&

I confirm that an estate’s bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under
Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account com plies with the requirements in terms of
¢ Insolvency Act No. 24 of 1936.

ELIZABETHW WILANDA PRINSLOO
JOINT LIQUIDATOR

l, hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PRETORIA, onthe ...... . Z .................
day of MARCH 2021, the Regulations contained in Government Notice

No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended complied with.

\\_/"
NICGLENE KRUGER
3 MICHAEL KDAD,
VAL ALLA. PRETORIA. 0185
COMMISSIONER O OATHS
9/1/8/2 GAUTENG
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTERS REF: T3422/2019
AFFIDAVIT

l, the undersigned, MAHIER MOHAMED TAYOB , of P.O. Box 2232, PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as follows :-

1. The Account hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45(1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

w

As far as | am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as

realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-

Perazim Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from HSBC:

L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00;

lto reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
12 Osler Street (Pty) Ltd (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation;

Hantec account - to close account.

Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration.

Possible debt collection from 417/418 enquiry (Bosman).

Te@roao0oTo

s

I confirm that an estate's bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under
Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account complies with the requirements in terms of
Section 70 of the Insolvency Act No. 24 of 1936.

MAHIER MOHAMED TAYOB
JOINT LIQUIDATOR

I, hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands, the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PRETORIA, onthe ........ g .................
dayof MARCH 2021, the Regulations contained in Government Notice

No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended;faving been omplied with.

NICG1.¥NE KRY GER
3 MY ROAD,
VALKALLA. PRETORIA. 0185
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
9/1/8/2 GAUTENG
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTERSREF: T3422/2019
AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, CORNELIA CAROLINA MIENIE , of PO BOX 2232, PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as follows :-

1. The Account hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45(1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

3. Asfaras!am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as

realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-

Perazim Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from HSBC;

L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
12 Osler Street (Pty) Ltd (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation:;

Hantec account - to close account.

Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration.

Possible debt collection from 417/418 enquiry (Bosman).

S@ o oo0oo

Ea

I confirm that an estate's bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under
Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account complies with the requirements in terms of
Section 70 of the Insolvency Act No. 24 of 1936.

Ty

CORNELIA CAROLINA MIENIE
JOINT LIQUIDATOR

, hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents

day of MARCH 2021, the Regulations contained in Government Notice
No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended, haQH;;_@aco lied with. -

v

NICGLENK KRVGER
3MICHAELEDSAD,
VALEALLA, PRETORIA. 0185
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
9/1/8/2 GAUTENG



I, the undersigned, HLAMALANE JERRY MUSI, of c/o investruts, PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as foliows

1. The Acocunt hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45(1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

As far as | am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as

realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-

Perazim Account in UK - pending appiication to reafise the funds from HSRC;

L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank:

lto reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00:

lto reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
12 Osler Street (Pty) Lid (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation;

Hantec account - to close account.

Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration,

Possible debt colfection from 417/418 enquiry {Bosman),

w

Teme oo oo

b

I confirm that an estate's bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under

Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account complies with the reguiremeants in terms of
Bection 70 of the tnsolvency Act No. 24 of 1 ?36.

.....................................

JOINT LIQUIDATOR

I, hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understa-nds ‘ﬂ:j confents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PRETORIA, on the .......... B ‘ ............
dayof MARCH 2021, the Regulations cantained in Government Notice

No. R1258 of 21 July 1872, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended, having been complied with,

y —

COMMISSTONER OF QATHS BONGANI JUSTICE WMHLONGO
* / Practising Attorncy of PSA
/ Commissioner of Qaths
1Y y BJ Mhionge Attarneys
N 295 Pretorious Str

Office 323 Premium Towets, Gauteng Pretorig
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(8) of the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION
MASTERSREF: 73422/2019
AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, ADRIAAN WILLEM VAN ROOYEN » of ¢/o Investruts, PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as follows :-

1. The Account hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45(1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

3. Asfaras | am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as
realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-
a. Perazim Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from HSBC;
b. L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank;
C. lto reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00;
d. lto reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
€. 12 Osler Street (Pty) Ltd (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation;
f.  Hantec account - to close account.
g. Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration.
h.  Possible debt collection from 41 7/418 enquiry (Bosman).

4. I confirm that an estate's bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under
Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account complies with the requirements in terms of

Section 70 e Insolvency Act-No. 24 of 1936,
N/

V.

ADRIAAN WIL EM VAN
JOINT LIQUIDATOR

I, hereby certify that the Depc;nent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PRETORIA, onthe ....... . B ................
dayof MARCH 2021, the Regulations contained in Government Notice

No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended, having be?n- omplied with.
s

1" f
.................... it

COMMISSIONE

/0

\ ~
NICGELFENE KR1T GER
3 MICHAEL ROAD.
VALALLA, PRETORIA. 0185
COMMISSIONER O OATHS
9/1/8/2 GAUTENG
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QSG INVESTMENT SCHEME ito SECTION 20(9) of, the CO ACT 2008 (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTERSREF: T3422/2019
_AFFIDAVIT
LM MUNDA LAMO T,

f, the undersigned, LUCAS MGENGENI MUNDALAMO , of clo A ......... , PRETORIA
JOINT LIQUIDATOR, of the abovementioned estate hereby declares as follows :-

N

1. The Account hereto annexed contains a full and true account of the administration of the
estate until 28 FEBRUARY 2021.

2. The Claims have been inspected by me in terms of Section 45( 1) of the Insolvency Act read with
with Close Corporation Act as well as the Companies Act.

As far as | am aware there are no further assets to be realised and all the assets as

realised have been reflected in this account, save & except:-

Perazim Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from HSBC;

L'Fum Account in UK - pending application to realise the funds from Llyods Bank;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, Reserve Bank realise of $37,460-00;

Ito reported Judgement dated 10 December 2020, NPA to pay legal costs - application pending;
12 Osler Street (Pty) Ltd (In Liquidation) - dividend payable on date of confirmation;

Hantec account - to close account.

Proceeds of the Wesselsbron property - await registration.

Possible debt collection from 417/418 enquiry (Bosman).

w

S@roao oo

I confirm that an estate's bank account was opened with Standard Bank of SA Limited under
Account No. 011982810 and according to my knowledge and information at my disposal received
from Standard Bank of SA Limited, this bank account complies with the requirements in terms of
Section 70 of the Insolvency Act No. 24 of 1936.

>

LUCAS MGENGENI MUNDALAMO
JOINT LIQUIDATOR

I, hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PRETORIA, on the @\-‘f ................
dayof MARCH 2021, the Regulations contained in Government Notice

No. R1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and Government Notice No. R1648 of 19 August 1977,

as amended, having been complied with.




